

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 10 OF 2021

Pravin P. Wategaonkar and Anr.	}	Petitioners
Versus		
The Central Bureau of	}	
Investigation (CBI) and Ors.	}	Respondents

Mr. Pravin P. Wategaonkar-petitioner in-person.

Mr. Anil Singh-Additional Solicitor General with
Mr. Shreeram Shirsat, Ms. Smita Thakur, Mr.
Pranav Thakur and Mr. Amandeep Singh Sra for
respondent no. 3.

Mr. A. R. Patil-AGP for State.

**CORAM :- DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
G. S. KULKARNI, J.**

DATE :- OCTOBER 4, 2021

PC :-

The petitioner is granted liberty to add a respondent.
Amendment be carried out within one week from date. Copy
of the amended petition be served on the added respondent
with an intimation that this PIL petition shall be listed on **25th**
October 2021.

SALUNKE
J V

Digitally signed
by SALUNKE J V
Date: 2021.10.04
14:47:02 +0530

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)