

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 10 OF 2021

Pravin P. Wategaonkar and Anr. } Petitioner
Versus
The Central Bureau of }
Investigations and Ors. } Respondents

Mr. Pravin P. Wategaonkar-petitioner in-person.

Mr. J. P. Yagnik-APP for State.

Mr. Aseem Naphade with Mr. D. J. Kakalia and
Ms. Bhavna Singh i/b. Mulla and Mulla and
Carigie Blunt and Caroe for respondent no. 4.

**CORAM :- DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE :- NOVEMBER 29, 2021

PC :-

Stand over to **20th December 2021.**

SALUNKE
J V

Digitally signed
by SALUNKE J V
Date: 2021.11.29
18:29:11 +0530

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)