

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.10 OF 2021

Pravin P.Wategaonkar and Anr.	...	...Petitioners
v/s.		
The Central Bureau of Investigation & ors.		...Respondents
...		
Mr.Aseem Naphade a/w Mr.Paresh Patkar i/b Mulla & Mulla & CBC for Respondent No.4.		
Mr.A.R.Patil, AGP for the State.		

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATED : 03 JANUARY 2022

P.C.:

Leave to amend to add the National Highway Authority of India as a party-Respondent. Amendment to be carried out during the course of the day. Reverification dispensed with.

2. Issue notice to Respondent Nos.1, 3 and newly added Respondent No. 5, returnable on 24 January 2022. Private notice is permitted in addition.

3. Learned Counsel for the Respondent No.4 states that Affidavit-in-Reply shall be filed by Respondent No.4 within two weeks, with copy to the other side.

(ABHAY AHUJA,J.)

(A.A.SAYED, J.)