

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 10 OF 2021

Pravin P. Wategaonkar and Anr.	.. Petitioners
Versus	
The Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI) and Ors.	.. Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Saurab Kshirsagar h/f Mr. H.S. Venegavkar for
Respondent No. 1-CBI ACB,Pune.

Mr. Anil Singh-Additional Solicitor General with Mr. Aditya
Thakkar and Shreeram Shirsat for Respondent No. 3.

Mr. Aseem Naphade a/w Mr. D.J. Kakalia, Ms. Bhavna Singh
and Mr. Paresh Patkar i/b Mulla and Mull and Carigie Blunt
and Caroe for Respondent No. 4.

Mr. A.R.Patil AGP for the State.

**CORAM: A. A. SAYED &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : 17th FEBRUARY 2022

P.C. :-

Time to file Affidavit-in-Reply by Respondent No. 4
is extended until the next date.

Stand over to 10th March 2022.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(A. A. SAYED, J.)