

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 10 OF 2021

Pravin P. Wategonkar

.. Petitioner

Vs.

The Central Bureau of Investigation
& Anr.

.. Respondents

...

None for the petitioners.

Mr. Amit Munde, Spl. Public Prosecutor with Mr. Jai Vohra for
Respondent No.1.

Mr. J. P. Yagnik, Addl. Public Prosecutor for Respondent No.2-State.

Mr. Prashant Mishra, Standing Counsel for Respondent No.3-ED.

Mr. Aseem Naphade a/w Mr. D. J. Kakalia, Ms. Bhavna Singh
Jaipuria and Ms. Bhakti Chandan i/by Mulla & Mulla & CBC for
Respondent No.4.

...

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 23rd FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

On repeated call, the petitioner no.1 who is a practicing
advocate of this Court does not appear even after recess.

2. Post the matter tomorrow, that is, 24th February 2026.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]